506400620 12/14/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6447376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XUCHENG MU	11/16/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING FUTURE NAVIGATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 7 BUILDING NO. 3 YARD, FENGXIU MIDDLE ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100049

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15734446

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (817)447-9954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (817)447-9955
Email: jim@waltonpllc.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES E. WALTON

Address Line 1: 1169 N. BURLESON BLVD., SUITE 107-328

Address Line 4: BURLESON, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1386JW-62600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. WALTON	
SIGNATURE:	/jamesewaltonas/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - 62600#page1.tif

PATENT 506400620 REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0082

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Xucheng M**u, having a correspondence address of <u>No. 7 Building No.3 Yard, Fengxiu Middle Road, Haidian Distrot, Beiling, China, 100049, have invented a new and useful</u>

## FAST AND PRECISE POSITIONING METHOD AND SYSTEM

for which application has been made for Letters Patent, said application being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 1386JVV-62600; and

WHEREAS, Beijing Future Navigation Technology Co., Ltd, a Chinese company, having a correspondence address at No. 7 Building No.3 Yard, Fengxiu Middle Road, Haldian Distrct, Beijing, China, 100049, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to said company for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, tittle, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said company, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents in the name of said company, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

弾を含く Xucheng Mu

November 16, 2020 Date

Putent Application Assignment

Altomey Dooket Ne. 1998JVV-82800 Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020**